
All about ecdp

This booklet is an easy read guide to ecdp . 

www.ecdp.org.uk



Who is ecdp?

ecdp is a charity in 
Chelmsford , Essex.

We opened in 1995. We 
are 19 years old.

We are independent , 
and not part of the 
Government.



Who is ecdp?

We have a group of 
disabled people in 
charge. They are called 
the Board of Trustees .

Mike Adams is the Chief 
Executive Officer of 
ecdp.

We are run by 
disabled people.

We have members . 
These are disabled 
people who live in Essex.



Our values

Values are things we 
think are really 
important. We use 
our values to help us 
work.

Inclusive
We include anyone who has a disability or long term 
health condition.

Expert
We are run by disabled people, so we have lots of 
experts in our charity to help us make a difference.

Innovative
We try new things.

Responsive
We listen to disabled people and other people, so we 
can make a difference.



What we do

We help disabled people 
manage their money . 

We help disabled people 
plan their support . 

We run services for 
disabled people, to 
help them live 
independent lives.



What we do

We listen to disabled 
people’s views and 
opinions.

We talk to employers, 
the government and 
other groups to help 
them support disabled 
people to have more 
independence and choice. 

We hold events for 
disabled people to talk.



ecdp is here to help you.

ecdp will look after your money for 
you in a special bank account. We 
call this a payroll account.  

We will pay your Personal 
Assistant or carer for you, using 
the money in your payroll account. 

What does ecdp do?

We will speak to Her Majesty’s 
Revenue and Customs (HMRC) for 
you.

This means you will not have to 
worry about your money.



01245 392300

info@ecdp.org.uk

Contact us

01245 392302

You can visit the ecdp website 

www.ecdp.org.uk
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